contract for PRECISION ENVIRONMENTAL COMPANY, INC. for asbestos abatement work 
in connection with the Viking Hall and Kinko’s Building Demolition project, and authorizes the 
University administration to increase the contract for said work by $355,549 to the amount of One 
Million Five Hundred and Forty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Nine Dollars 
($1,549,549). 

RESOLUTION 2013-6 

APPROVING USE AND OPERATING AGREEMENT  
WITH PLAYHOUSE SQUARE FOUNDATION 

WHEREAS, pursuant to Board Resolution 2010-67, the University, Playhouse Square Foundation 
and The Cleveland Play House have negotiated the terms of two agreements for the joint use of